LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. « Yates Center, Kansas 66783 e (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345 API #: 15-207-28979-00-00

Operator: Piqua Petro, Inc. Lease: Diebolt

Address: 1331 Xylan Rd  Piqua, KS 66761 Well #: 9-14

Phone: (620) 433-0099 Spud Date: 07-28-14 Completed: 07-29-14
Contractor License: 34036 Location: SE-SW-SW-SE  of 15-24-17E
T.D.: 1214 T.D. of Pipe: 1207 Size: 2.875” 165 Feet From South
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 22’ 2115 Feet From West
Kind of Well: Oil County: Woodson

LOG

Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
4 Soil/Clay 0 4 3 Lime 805 808
1 Shale 4 5 34 Shale 808 842
L 32 Lime 5 37 1 Lime 842 843
114 Shale 37 151 3 Shale 843 847
18 Lime 151 167 1 Lime 847 848
9 Shale 167 176 6 Shale/Little Oil 848 854
76 Lime 176 252 311 Shale 854 1165
13 Shale 252 325 1 Lime 1165 1166
72 Lime 325 397 6 Shale 1166 1172
8 Shale/Black Shale 397 405 5 Lime 1172 1177
|22 Lime 405 427 11 Lime/Oil/Odor 1177 1188
4 Shale/Black Shale | 427 431 26 Lime 1188 | 1214
34 Lime 431 465
173 Shale 465 638
10 Lime 638 648
68 Shale 648 716
2 Lime 716 718
7 Shale 718 725
12 Lime 725 737
10 Shale 737 747
4 Lime 747 751
2 Black Shale 751 753
15 Shale 753 768 T.D. 1214
6 Lime 768 774 T.D. of Pipe 1207
13 Shale 774 787
7 Lime 787 | 794 |
5 Shale 794 799
3 Black Shale 799 802
3 Shale 802 | 805 ]




Invoice

Leis Qil Services, LLC
1410 150th Rd Date e
Yates Center, KS 66783
8/1/2014 1032
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1| DRILL PIT 100.00 100.00
8| CEMENT FOR SURFACE --- BRUENGER 3-14 11.60 92.80
1,133 | DRILLING BRUENGER 3-14 6.25 7,081.25
| | DRILL PIT 100.00 100.00
8 | CEMENT FOR SURFACE --- SHANNON 16-14 11.60 92.80
875 | DRILLING SHANNON 16-14 6.25 5,468.75
1 | DRILL PIT 100.00 100.00
8 | CEMENT FOR SURFACE --- SHANNON 17-14 11.60 92.80
862 | DRILLING SHANNON 17-14 6.25 5,387.50
1 |DRILL PIT 100.00 100.00
8 | CEMENT FOR SURFACE --- SHANNON 18-14 10.50 84.00
862 | DRILLING SHANNON 18-14 6.25 5,387.50
[TDRICC PTT 100.00 100.00
CEMENT FOR SURFACE --- DIEBOLT 9-14 11.60 92.80
1,207 | DRILLING DIEBOLT 9-14 7.50 9,052.50
1 | MISSISSIPPI BIT CHARGE 600.00 600.00 |
/]
.
Total $33,932.70




Kepley Well Service, LLC

B . .

;‘f . Date "+ _.;.; [nir,olj:e#_,“

19245 Ford Road i B
Chanute, KS 66720 10/01/14 45684
Greg Lair
Piqua Petro
1331 Xylan Road Diebokt - South Well
Piqua, KS 65761 Woodson County
cr  Temhs, - nd .| e EEEE
eyt Peseiption, 2] LY CRate™ | Amoint -
(Pulling Unit  9/25/14 3 100.00 250.00T
Pull half of pipe, pump cement to surface. Pull pipe
and wash clean. Top off well,
Pump Charge 500.00 500.00T
Vacuum Truck 85.00 212507
Cement 10.00 1,080.007
Sales Tax 7.15% 146.04
,
Total $2,188.54
Payments/Credits $0.00

A Balance Due $2,188.54 G
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